
A+91 124 4236084 

 
 

 

e-Tender Notice No. (ई-निविदा सूचिा संख्या): RCIL_ER_2022-23_1375                 Dt. 24.05.2022 

 
Website:  IRPES portal: https://www.ireps.gov.in 

RailTel’s Website: www.railtelindia.com 
 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (RailTel), Eastern Region invites Open e- Bids in two 
packet single stage system from established contractors with proven experience for the 
work of “Supply of HDPE Duct, Excavation of Trenches laying of HDPE Duct, 
backfilling, blowing/pulling of OFC through HDPE duct, splicing/ jointing, termination 
and testing of OFC cable with other associated work for Optic Fibre connectivity to all 
flag stations, Sealdah Division, Eastern Railway” 
 

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लललिटेि (रेलटेल), र्परू्वी क्षेत्र “लियालदह डिर्वीजन, र्परू्वी रेलरे्व के फ्लगै 

स्टेशनों िे ऑप्टटक फाइबर कनेप्टटवर्वटी के ललए एचिीर्पीई िटट की आर्परू्ति, एचिीर्पीई िटट बबछाने र्वाली 
टे्रप््चंग की खदुाई, एचिीर्पीई िटट के िाध्यि िे ओएफिी की ब्लोइंग/खींचना, बकैफफललगं, ओएफिी 
केबल को अ्य िबंद्ध कायों के िाथ स्टलाइलिगं/जोड़ना, टलििनेशन और र्परीक्षण करना.” के काि के ललए 

लिद्ध अनभुर्व के िाथ स्थावर्पत ठेकेदारों िे दो र्पकेैट एकल चरण प्रणाली िें खुली ई-बोली आिबंत्रत करता 
है। 
The details are as under (वििरण इस प्रकार हैं):  

 

a) 
Closing Date for downloading the e-
Tender 

ई-विविदा डाउिलोड करिे की अंविम विवि 

15.06.2022 up to 14:00 hrs. 
 

b) 
Closing date for Submission of e-Bids 

ई-बोवलयां जमा करिे की अंविम विवि 

15.06.2022 up to 14:00 hrs. 
 

c) 
Date of opening of e-Bids  

ई-बोवलयां खोलिे की विवि 

15.06.2022 at 14.30 hrs. (Online) 
 

d) 
Validity of offer 

प्रस्ताि की िैधिा 

60 days from date of opening of tender 

(विविदा खुलिे की विवि से 60 वदि) 

e) 
Completion period of the work 

कायय पूणय करिे की अिवध 

06 (Six) months from the date of issue of Letter of 
Acceptance. 

(स्वीकृवि पत्र जारी होिे की िारीख से 06 (छह) महीिे) 

f) 
Estimated cost (Incl. GST) 

अिुमाविि लागि (जीएसटी सवहि) 
Rs. 2,75,13,900/- 

g) 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)# 

बयािा धि जमा (ईएमडी) # 
Rs. 5,50,300/- 

h) 
Cost of Tender Document (Incl. GST)  

विविदा दस्तािेज की लागि (जीएसटी सवहि) 
Rs. 2,950/- 

 
 
  

 

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया डलडिटेि (रू्पर्वी के्षत्र ) 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (Eastern Region) 
3rdand 16thFloor, Chatterjee International Centre,  

33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700071,  
Tel. No.: 033-44009999,44041499 FAX: 033-44041490. 

 

https://www.ireps.gov.in/
http://www.railtelindia.com/


Note: Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website and can be 
downloaded from www.railtelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal https://www.ireps.gov.in. For 
online bid submission the tenderer will have to necessarily download an official online copy of the 
tender documents from IREPS e-Tendering portal. All future Information viz. corrigendum 
/addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall be posted on the e-Tendering Portal only. 
Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel office. Bid submitted/sent by any 
other mode will not be accepted.  
 

(िोट: विविदा सूचिा और विविदा दस्तािेज रेलटेल की िेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध हैं और इसे www.railtelindia.com या ई-विविदा 

पोटयल https://www.ireps.gov.in से डाउिलोड वकया जा सकिा है। ऑिलाइि बोली जमा करिे के वलए विविदाकार को 

आईआरईपीएस ई-विविदा पोटयल से विविदा दस्तािेज की एक आवधकाररक ऑिलाइि प्रवि अवििायय रूप से डाउिलोड करिी 

होगी। इस विविदा के वलए भविष्य की सभी सूचिाएं जैसे शुद्धिपत्र/पररवशष्ट/संशोधि आवद केिल ई-विविदा पोटयल पर ही पोस्ट की 

जाएंगी। विविदा दस्तािेज की मुविि प्रवि रेलटेल कायायलय से िही ं बेची जाएगी। वकसी अन्य माध्यम से प्रसु्ति/भेजी गई बोली 

स्वीकार िही ंकी जाएगी।) 
 
The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/ participation in the bid. 
Purchaser in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or 
outcome of the bidding process.  
 

(बोलीदाता बोली िें तैयारी, प्रस्तुतीकरण/भागीदारी िे िंबंधधत िभी लागतों को र्वहन करेगा। रेलटेल फकिी भी तरह िे आचरण 

या र्पररणाि की र्परर्वाह फकए बबना इन लागतों के ललए प्जम्िेदार या उत्तरदायी नहीं होगा।) 
 
The “e-bidder” means a Company or Firm or Agency who participates in this tender and submit 
e-bid (hereafter “e-bidder” and “e-bid” shall be referred as “bidder & bid” respectively.  
 

(ई-बोलीदाता" का अथि एक कंर्पनी या फिि या एजेंिी है जो इि र्नवर्वदा िें भाग लेती है और ई-बोली जिा करती है 

(इिके बाद "ई-बोलीदाता" और "ई-बोली" को क्रिशः "बोलीदाता और बोली" के रूर्प िें िदंलभित फकया जाएगा।) 
 

Eligibility Criteria (र्पात्रता िार्पदंि): 

 
As per clause 3.15 Section-II, Chapter-3 of Tender document. 
 

विविदा दस्तािेज के खंड 3.15 खंड-II, अध्याय-3 के अिुसार। 

 

Validity of offer (प्रस्तार्व की रै्वधता): 

 

 
The tender offers are deemed to be valid for acceptance for a period of 60 days from the date of 
opening of the tender. Incomplete tenders and tenders without Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and 
Tender Document cost will be summarily rejected. 
 

र्नवर्वदा प्रस्तार्वों को र्नवर्वदा खोलने की र्तधथ िे 60 ददनों की अर्वधध के ललए स्र्वीकृर्त के ललए र्वधै िाना जाता है। अधूरी 
र्नवर्वदाए ंऔर, बयाना रालश जिा (ईएििी) और र्नवर्वदा दस्तारे्वज की लागत के बबना र्नवर्वदाए ंिरिरी तौर र्पर खाररज 

कर दी जाएंगी।) 
 
Address for submission of offline documents: 
Regional General Manager, 



RailTel Corporation of India Limited, 
Eastern Region, 3rd Floor, Chatterjee International Centre, 
33A Jawaharlal Nehru Road, 
Kolkata – 700 071 

ऑफलाइि दस्तािेज जमा करि ेका पता: 
क्षेत्रीय िहाप्रबंधक, 

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लललिटेि, 

र्पूर्वी क्षेत्र, तीिरी िंप्जल, चटजी इंटरनेशनल िेंटर, 

33ए, जर्वाहरलाल नेहरू रोि, 

कोलकाता - 700 071 

 

Payment of Tender Document Cost (TDC) and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), in respect of e-
tendering, will be accepted through net banking or payment gate way only.  
 

ई-र्नवर्वदा के िबंधं िें र्नवर्वदा दस्तारे्वज लागत (टीिीिी) और बयाना रालश जिा (ईएििी),का भगुतान केर्वल नेट 

बैंफकंग या र्पेिेंट गटे रे्व के िाध्यि िे स्र्वीकार फकया जाएगा। 
 

 
 

Asstt. General Manager/Contracts 

                                                                                                            (सहायक महाप्रबंधक/अिुबंध) 

  for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. 

रेलटेल कॉपोरेशि ऑफ इंवडया वलवमटेड हेिु 

                                                                                                                 Eastern Region/ Kolkata 

                                                                                                                    (पूिी के्षत्र/कोलकािा) 

 
 

 
 
Copy to:  Notice board at regional office at Kolkata and all TM offices. 

प्रविवलवप: कोलकािा के के्षत्रीय कायायलय और सभी प्रादेवशक प्रबंधक कायायलयो ंमें िोवटस बोडय। 

 

 

 


